506468141 01/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6514917

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:		ASSIGNMENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA											
			Name		Execution Date							
SCOTT EDWARD PARA	ZYNSKI			1	10/17/2018							
JEFFREY WILLIAM BUL	L					1	0/18/2018					
NICHOLAS MICHAEL DE	EGNAN					1	0/18/2018					
ALINA MERCEDES MAT	SON					1	0/18/2018					
BRANDON TRAN						1	0/18/2018					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА											
Name:		ΤΥ ΤΕ	ECHNOLOGIES INC.									
Street Address:	708 MA	IN ST	Г.									
Internal Address:	FLOOR 10											
City:	HOUSTON											
State/Country: TEXAS												
Postal Code:	77002											
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number									
Application Number:		17155										
CORRESPONDENCE D	<u>А</u> ТА											
Fax Number:		(202)8	842-7899									
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be									
Phone:		•	568000	_	-							
Email: JSCOTT@COOLEY.COM, zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com												
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP											
Address Line 1:			PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE									
Address Line 2:	:	SUITE	E 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP	D								
Address Line 4:	,	WASH	HINGTON, D.C. 20004									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		FLTE-002/06US 336057-2027	7								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHUN L. YU									
SIGNATURE:			/Chun L. Yu/									

01/26/2021

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 10

source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page3.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page4.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page5.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page6.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page7.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page8.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page9.tif source=FLTE-002_06US_Assignment_from_parent#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the individuals identified below, may have made alone or jointly with others one or more of the inventions and designs (the "Inventions") that are described in any one or more of the following patent applications ("Applications"):

- 1) U.S. Patent Application No. 62/413,685 filed October 27, 2016;
- 2) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/796,744 filed October 27, 2017;
- 3) Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US2017/058905 filed October 27, 2017;
- 4) U.S. Patent Application No. 15/964,064 filed April 26, 2018;
- 5) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/114,190 filed August 27, 2018,
- U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Multi-Axis Gimbal Mounting for Controller Providing Tactile Feedback for the Null Command," (Appl. No. 16/163,561 filed October 17, 2018);
- 7) U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Controller with Situational Awareness Display," (Appl. No. 16/163,563 filed October 17, 2018); and
- 8) U.S. Patent Application entitled, "Camera and Senor Controls for Remotely Operated Vehicles and Virtual Environments," (Appl. No. 16/163,565 filed October 17, 2018.

WHEREAS, I have previously assigned or agreed to assign all rights to the Inventions to FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5207 Morningside Drive, Houston, Texas 77005;

WHEREAS, I authorize ASSIGNEE's representative to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., serial number, filing date, etc.);

NOW, THEREFORE, in fulfillment of my obligation, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I confirm that I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over, and, to the extent I have not, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, any and all of my right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions and all rights in the United States, and its territories and possessions, arising thereof; (b) the Applications, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all applications, patents (including utility patents, patents of addition, utility models, designs, and corresponding registration rights, without limitation) that issue from the Applications, or that claim any of the Inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions, including the right to file in the United States corresponding applications for patent on the Inventions (collectively the "Patents"); and (d) the right to claim priority under any and all

Page 1 of 9 PATENT REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0640

Assignment

treaties and conventions, including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, arising from the Applications and all corresponding applications, including any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment not been made.

I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain patents, both domestic and foreign, on the Inventions, including without limitation execution of assignments of applications and priority rights and powers of attorney; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, Applications and Patents, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of the Patents against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to the foregoing assignment.

I represent and covenant that I have not made or entered into any assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of any of my interest or rights in the Inventions, the Applications, the Patents, or any other right assigned hereunder, would conflict with this assignment.

I authorize ASSIGNEE and its representatives to insert any missing application numbers and filing dates for any of the Applications identified above when known.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents based on the Applications and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their respective designees.

[NEXT PAGE IS SIGNATURE PAGE]

Assignment

Page 2 of 10

Date: 1

Scott Edward Parazynski

5207 Morningside Drive Houston, TX 77005

STATE OF TEXAS <u>e</u>ş COUNTY OF ____

On this 172 day of 00,000, 2018, before me personally appeared Scott Edward Parazynski, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.



Notary Public Printed Name: penter-13,2020 My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Title:

Page 3 of 10

Date: 10/12/2018

Jeffrey Xylham Bull 1732 Clyde Drive Naperville, IL 60565

INSIANA

STATE OF ILLENOIS § COUNTY OF Manager 8

On this $\frac{18^{72}}{2}$ day of $\frac{227037}{2}$, 2018, before me personally appeared Jeffrey William Bull, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

CARL LANCES Marros Caunty -Wy Commission Exclusion 3.000000 30.0028.

Z//L

Notary Public ROBERT & JOHNSON My Commission Expires: 09/3=1

PATENT PARE 10 10 REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0643

Date: 10/18/2018

and the second se	1
NM	<u>Ne</u>
Nicholas Michael Degnan 2611 159th Street	6

Redondo Beach, CA 90278

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles §

On this 10^{-10} day of 0chbc, 2018, before me personally appeared Nicholas Michael Degnan, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Romed DHam Notary Public Printed Name: <u>Ronald D. Haa</u> My Commission Expires: <u>Aug. 19, 303</u> 2 RONALD D. HAAR

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Dava		
DY.		
Titlar		
1 1110.		

Assignment

Page 5 of 10

Date: 10/1

Alina Mercedes Matson 671 Woodridge Drive N Chaska, MN 55318

CaliforNit " STATE OF MINNESOTA § COUNTY OF Los Angelos §

On this 18^{\star} day of 0chba, 2018, before me personally appeared Alina Mercedes Matson, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ronad DHam Notary Public Printed Name: Ronald D. Haar My Commission Expires: Rug 19, 2022

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

rates -				
- XY-				
Dy	 			 <u></u>
TEGAL AND				
T RIC:				
	 	****************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 27

RONALD D. HAAR COMM

Assignment

Page 6 of 10

Date: 10/18/2018

Brandon Tran 27 Shamrock Road Lumberton, NJ 08048

California STATE OF NEW HERSEY COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u> ş ş

On this 18 day of October, 2018, before me personally appeared Brandon Tran, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ronaed D Ham Notary Public Printed Name: Ronald D'. Haar My Commission Expires: Aug 19, 2022

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.



***************************************	***************************************
m	
Hv:	
Title	
1100.	

Page 7 of 10

PATENT REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0646

Assignment

Date: 10/17/2018

Radies' Angelo Street Address: 448 W. Market Start Scare 201 City, State, Zip: Son Deep CA, 92191

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF SAN Direct

On this _____ day of Radley Angelo, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

> Notary Public Printed Name: My Commission Expires:

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1																										

A reserve potent or other officer comparing this contribute versions only the identity of the includual who agrees the document to which this contribute is attached, and not the hubbleness accuracy or validity of that document.

promitines, accuracy, a reachy shifts incoment State of California County of County of County of County of California County of California County of County

JANAN Jawa

roxana villasrana escocido history Public - Collins and San Diego County Commission # 2153265 wy Comm. Express way 15, 2020

Assignment

Page 8 of 19

Date: 10/18/18

Michael 2m 1 Miketor MICHAEL CHARLES LUI

Street Address: 13541 DESTING ST. City, State, Zip: CEERITOS, CA 90703

STATE OF California s COUNTY OF Los Angeles s

Michael Charles

On this 18^{+} day of 0 c to be, 2018, before me personally appeared Mike-Liu, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ronald PHam Notary Public Printed Name: <u>Ronald</u> D. Haar My Commission Expires: <u>Aug</u> 18, 202 2

ACCEPTED:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.



, eine		*****	*****	*****	نججم	ينجنه	بنبذ	-	***	بنبذ	بنبن	-	بجخ	 ينبجه	÷÷÷,	يجنب	 أبحح	بحنج	÷÷	÷÷-	 نبجد	بتجذ	خخذ	 ججج	حخخ	***	****	÷
D	£ 2.4.																											
D	у.																											2
ere i																												
1	itie																											

Page 9 of 10

Assignment

Date: 10/17/18

Austin Hill

Street Address: 448 U Market St StC 201 City, State, Zip: Sen D. coo, Co. 12101

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of On this _____ day of _____, 2018, before me personally appeared Austin Hill, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

> Nôtary Public Printed Name: My Commission Expires: _____

ACCEPTED:

Title:

FLUIDITY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

<u>βγ</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate vertices only if is identify of the individual web signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the individual vectors of callornia. County of the document of the certificate is attached, and not the individual supported by the other that the certificate is attached. The certificate is attached, and not the certificate attached and the certificate is attached, and not the individual supported by the other that the certificate is attached, and the certificate is attached by the certificate is attached to me the test of satisfactory endence to be the percentificate supervised of the test of satisfactory endences to be the percentificate supervised percentificate is attached by the certificate its attached by th

WIN Jeco,

ROXANA VILI AGRANA ESCOGIDO Notary Public California San Diego County Commission # 2153263 My Comm. Expires May 15, 2020

Page 10 of 10

Assignment

RECORDED: 01/26/2021